

*Southern California Edison*

*WSD-011 – Resolution implementing the requirements of Public Utilities Code Sections 8389(d)(1), (2) and (4) related to catastrophic wildfire caused by electrical corporations subject to the Commission’s regulatory authority*

**DATA REQUEST SET Cal Advocates - SCE - 2021 WMP - 06**

**To: Cal Advocates**

**Prepared by: Kyle Ferree**

**Job Title: Senior Advisor**

**Received Date: 2/22/2021**

**Response Date: 2/25/2021**

---

**Question 007:**

With respect to the 1,904 personnel who monitored areas of electric lines and equipment in elevated fire risk conditions in 2020 (WMP Section 7.3.2.5), please provide the number who were employees of SCE at that time, as well as the number who performed monitoring as contractors.

**Response to Question 007:**

The 1,904 figure in Section 7.3.2.5 is not number of personnel. As that section reads, SCE performed 1,904 pre-patrols and restoration patrols in 2020. While the unique number of individuals that performed these patrols is not easily separated from those that performed other kinds of patrols, SCE can confirm that all personnel used in 2020 to perform patrols referenced in Section 7.3.2.5 were SCE employees. These patrols typically entail one or two SCE employees, depending on resource types and availability.